

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17163/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2003 in CWP No. 8896/2002 & CM
No. 23544/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

ESTATE OFFICER, H.U.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 18.12.2007)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that an
application for deletion of respondents Nos. 3 and 4 shall be filed
within six weeks. Time prayed for is granted.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master