

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17163/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2003 in CM No. 23544/2003 in CWP No. 8896/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ESTATE OFFICER, H.U.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Avneet Toor, Adv.for
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.for
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that in terms of the policy of H.U.D.A., respondents are willing to pay simple interest @ 18%.

In view of this statement, this special leave petition is dismissed. However, petitioner shall do the needful within eight weeks from the date of deposit of the interest amount.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master